

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.15

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4953/2012

M/S APL APOLLO TUBES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH THR. ITS SECRETARY & ANR.Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1581/2018 (III-A)

I.A. No. 86629/2022 - FOR EARLY HEARING

Date : 30-10-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Kanishka Mittal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the second week of February, 2026.

(RASHI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)